














OFFICERS 
Amanda Brigaman, President 
Mid Penn Bank

Reed VanDerlyke, Vice 
President
Orrstown Bank 

David Park, Esq, Secretary
Martson Law Offices 

Chris Farrands, Treasurer
Cohick & Associates 

Thomas A. Bream, Past 
President
S&T Bank

BOARD MEMBERS 
Patrick Bartoli
Morgan Stanley 

Jeffery Bell
Carlisle Area School District

Bill Blankmeyer
Community Volunteer 
Jennifer Burd
M&T Bank
Karen Christian
Members 1st FCU 
Michelle Crowley *
Greater Carlisle Area  
Chamber of Commerce
Dean Glick
Community Volunteer 

Greg Hall*
Smith, Elliott, Kearns & Co.
Debra Hargrove 
Dickinson College 
Kim Kamowski
The Sentinel
Elizabeth “Bets” Keen
Community Volunteer
Cynthia Pensinger
Vitro Architectural Glass 

Kyle Petty*
Orrstown Bank 

Gerald Piper
Cohick & Associates 

Mark Reyngoudt
UPMC Pinnacle Carlisle 

Mark Ritchie
Providence Engineering Corp.
Adam Shaffer
Hoffman Funeral Home & 
Crematory 

Leslie Shatto
Community Volunteer 

Christina Spielbauer 
Carlisle Area School District 
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CAMPAIGN CO-CHAIRS 
Thomas A. Bream, S&T Bank (2017) 
Greg Hall, Smith, Elliott, Kearns & Co. 

Jennifer Burd, M&T Bank (2018)
Dave Metz, Morgan Stanley 

CAMPAIGN VOLUNTEERS
Bill Blankmeyer, Community Volunteer 
Amanda Brigaman, Mid Penn Bank 
Dr. Frank Castrina, Community Volunteer 
Kevin Curtis, Wilmington Trust 
Dick Gillenwater, Community Volunteer 
Dean Glick, Community Volunteer 
Kim Kamowski, The Sentinel 
Dwayne Keller, Keller Financial Group 
Ron Lang, Community Volunteer 
Mindy Loftus, Orrstown Bank 
Anthony Maggio, Santander Group 
Paulo Oliveira, F&M Trust 
Kyle Petty, Orrstown Bank 
Chris Rice, Martson Law Offices 
Adam Shaffer, Hoffman Funeral Home &   
 Crematory 
Kurt E. Suter, Community Volunteer 
Maria Theodoratos, First National Bank 
Lisa Thomas, M&T Bank 
Reed VanDerlyke, Orrstown Bank 
Dottie Warner, Dickinson College 
Erik Wenzelburger, UPMC Pinnacle Carlisle 

COMMUNITY IMPACT VOLUNTEERS
Lin Anderson, Community Volunteer 
Pat Bartoli, Morgan Stanley 
Joshua Barr, Carlisle Area School District 
Jill Baughman, UPMC Pinnacle Carlisle 
Bill Blankmeyer, Community Volunteer 
Walt Bond, Carlisle Area School District 
Jodie Bowermaster, Dickinson College 
Thomas Bream, S&T Bank 
Amanda Brigaman, Mid Penn Bank 
Ryan Brown, New Life Community     
 Church 
Jen Burd, M&T Bank 
Karen Christian, Members 1st FCU 
Joan Clifton, Community Volunteer 
John Clifton, Community Volunteer 
Mike Cross, Community Volunteer 
Michelle Crowley, Greater Carlisle Area   
 Chamber of Commerce 
Nicole Deary, Leadership Cumberland 
Jeanette Diamond, Dickinson College 
Jim Dorn, Vitro Architectural Glass 
Justin Doty, Frederick, Seibert &      
 Associates, Inc. 
Tana Emery, M&T Bank 
Chris Farrands, Cohick & Associates 
Dick Gillenwater, Community Volunteer 
Dean Glick, Community Volunteer 
Michael Gogoj, Carlisle Area School    
 District 
Ron Greenway, Community Volunteer  
Michelle Grochalski, Community Volunteer 
Amy Hacker, Vitro Architectural Glass 
Mira Hewlett, Carlisle United Methodist Church 
Linda Johnson, GET Leasing 

Sharon Kingston, Dickinson College 
Kim Kamowski, The Sentinel 
Ron Lang, Community Volunteer 
Carol Lennon, Community Volunteer 
Karen Longenecker, Community Volunteer 
Asha Makam, Community Volunteer 
David Park, Martson Law Offices 
David Metz, Morgan Stanley 
Marjie Mowery, Community Volunteer 
Brooke Murphy, Smith Elliott Kearns & Co. 
Marissa Murray, Strickler Agency, Inc. 
Michael Pasquarett, Community Volunteer 
Cynthia Pensinger, Vitro Architectural Glass 
Ellen Peters Otto, Community Volunteer 
Gerald Piper, Community Volunteer 
Ashley Perzyna, Dickinson College 
Adam Shaffer, Hoffman Funeral Homes &  
 Crematory 
Andy Skelton, Dickinson College 
Shane Spitz, Vitro Architectural Glass 
Jeff Stuby, PA House of Representatives 
Matt Taylor, UPS 
Lisa Thompson Hobday, Andersen Corp. 
Pam Van Pelt, Strickler Agency, Inc. 
Heather Wagner, UPMC Pinnacle Carlisle 
Laurel Williams, Allen Distribution 
Erin Wolfe, Wolfe & Company Realtors 
Ashley Zink, Dickinson College 
Dottie Warner, Dickinson College
Bobbi Williams, Retired Teacher 
Jennifer Wintermyer, Tri-County      
 Community Action Commission 
Gail Witwer, Partnership for Better Health 

FINANCE COMMITTEE
Tom Bream, S&T Bank
Amanda Brigaman, Mid Penn Bank
Chris Farrands, Cohick & Associates
David Park, Martson Law Offices
Reed VanDerlyke, Orrstown Bank 
Patrick Bartoli, Morgan Stanley 

SUCCESS BY 6 ADVISORY COUNCIL
Lin Anderson, Community Volunteer
Nancy Besch, Community Volunteer
Aaron Carmichael, Carlisle Area SD
Mary Kay Durham, Community Volunteer
Barrie Ann George, Big Brothers Big          
   Sisters of the Capital Region
Jan Hays, Community Volunteer
Judy Maietta, Child Care Network
Malinda Mikesell, Carlisle Area SD
George Newberry, Community Volunteer
Jeanne Predmore, South Middleton SD
Christina Spielbauer, Carlisle Area SD
Pat Strickler, Community Volunteer
Terry Telep, Capital Area Intermediate Unit
Jeffery Bell, Carlisle Area SD 

ENDOWMENT COMMITTEE
Greg Hall, Smith Elliott Kearns & Co.
Von Jaymes, Orrstown Bank
Bets Keen, Community Volunteer
Ivo Otto, Martson Law Offices 
Chris Farrands, Cohick & Associates 
Rob Rahal, Community Volunteer
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* Non-voting Members



ALEXIS DE 
TOCQUEVILLE 
SOCIETY  
The United Way of Carlisle & 
Cumberland County Alexis 
de Tocqueville Society 
recognizes individuals who 
contribute at least $10,000 
in annual support to the 
Greater Carlisle community.  
Members exemplify Alexis 
de Tocqueville’s 
observations on American 
philanthropy, in that they 
“make a great deal of 
sacrifices to the public 
welfare” and “they hardly 
ever fail to lend faithful 
support to one another.” 

ORDRE DE FRATERNITÉ 
($75,000 - $99,999) 

Kenneth & Marsha 
Tuckey 

ORDRE D'EGALITÉ 
($50,000 - $74,999) 

Jack & Madge Ziegler 
ORDRE DE LIBERTÉ 
($25,000-$49,999) 

Mike & Fran Devlin 
Marjie & Don Mowery 
Michael Pasquarett & 

Patricia McEvoy 
Virginia M. Rahal 

Bill & Pat Solomon 
Kurt & Pam Suter 

Mr. & Mrs. Ray L. Wolfe 

MEMBRES DE LA 
SOCIÉTÉ ($10,000-$24,999) 

Anonymous (1) 
Ann & Tom Benjey 

Mark Bishop 
Kevin & Jo-Ann Curtis 
Damien & Sondra Elias 

Ben Francavilla &  
Jan Hodges 

Elizabeth V. &  
George F. Gardner 

Dr. & Mrs.  
Thomas J. Green 

Ann Kramer Hoffer 
William H. Hooke Jr. 
Elizabeth Jamieson 

Bill & Gail Keen 
Dwayne Keller &  

Donna Partin 
Drs. Kenneth &  
Priscilla Laws 

Ron Leitzel 
Albert &  

Deborah Masland 
Elizabeth Masland 

David & Jennifer Metz 
Ivo Otto III &  

Ellen Peters Otto  
Mark & Lisa Ritchie 
John & Tonia Ulsh 

W. R. Unger 
Mary Ann Warrell 

Wentzel-Weitzel Gifts 

Leadership Givers 
PLATINUM LEADERSHIP 
CIRCLE ($5,000-$7,499) 

Jack & Jill Faith 
Ryan & Schyler      
 Heishman 
Julie Morales 
Dottie Warner 

GOLD LEADERSHIP 
CIRCLE ($2,500-$4,999) 
Anonymous (1) 
The Bourdon Family 
Joan Frey Boytim 
Michael & Susan Coulson 
Mike & Carol Dukes 
Mr. & Mrs. Joel       
 Flinchbaugh 
Ella Forsyth & Robert    
 Zieff 
Jeffrey & Christine     
 Gayman 
Thomas Lenkevich 
Mindy & John Loftus 

Gordon & Debbie Miller 
William & Jane Murray  
Rob & Jill Rahal 
Dave & Janice Rose 
Matthew Taylor 
Governor Tom Wolf 
Lucy & Rick Zander 

AMBASSADORS 
($1,500-$2,499) 
Anonymous (1) 
John & Dawn Altmeyer 
Ted & Bonnie Berk 
Warren Bieger 
Thomas Blackburn 
Drs. G. Ralph & Teresa    
 Bowers 
Thomas Bream 
Jane F. Burke 
Amy L. Campbell 
David Carmichael 
Mr. & Mrs. Dennis Caverly 
John & Joan Clifton 
Mary Kay & Deemer     
 Durham 
Andrew Forsyth 
Colleen & John Friend 
AJ & Deb Grieneisen 
Gregory & Heather Hall 
Timothy & Jennifer     
 Heishman 
David & Maureen Hooper 
Christopher Houston 
Michael & Heidi Howard 
Mrs. Hugh H. Jones 
Sonya Kivisto 
Dr. & Mrs. Harold Kretzing 
Kelly Krutz 
Katie & Todd Long 
Randy & Janet Noaker 
Bryan Oles 
John & Tara Ponnett 
Bruce & Patricia       
 Rosendale 
June L. Shomaker 
Mike & Susan Stiltner 
Paul & Pat Strickler 
Scott & Susan Tegethoff 
Rob & Randi Turner 
Buz & Joan Wolfe 

STATESMAN  
($1,000 - $1,499) 
Anonymous (3) 
George Allan 
Daniel Alonso 
Taylor & Patricia Andrews 
Al & Sue Apicella 
Gordon & Martha Bergsten 
Karen & Alan Blackledge 
Bill & Barbara Blankmeyer 
Barbara Brobst 
Dr. Lee A. Burcham 
Jennifer Burd 
John & Judith Calogero 
Dr. Richard Cantor 
Frank & Judy Castrina 
Jessica B. Clark 
Eric & Marisa Corser 
Steve & Michelle Crowley 
Robert A. DeSimone, Jr. 
Mark & Angela Dolheimer 
Ron & Donna Domenick 
Mr. & Mrs. Duane      
 Drozdowski 
Mr. & Mrs. George Faller, Jr. 
Dick & Jill Forrester 
Juan Garcia-Tunon 
Rena Geesaman 
Brad Gerlach 
Dick & Mary Gillenwater 
Mary & Hubert Gilroy 
Anthony Gonzalez 
Michael & Nora Habig 
Debra Hargrove 
Gary & Vonnie Heishman 
Dr. Daniel P. Hely 
Linda & Webb Hersperger 
Kevin & Connie Hess 
Dan & Dena Higgins 
Mr. and Mrs. William     
 Hoffman 
Thomas J. Horn 
Kim Kamowski 
Brenda & Steve Kaufman 
Deborah Kelly 
Craig Kern & Dolly Rice 
Ruth Kovacs 
John Lash 
Bert & Carol Lennon 
Kathy & Bob Long 
June Lutz 
COL. & Mrs. Judy Maietta 
Douglas J. McAninch 
Mr. & Mrs. Edward K.     
 McMullin 

This list is comprised of Leadership Givers from our 2017 Campaign. 
2017 CAMPAIGN DONORS



Adam Metz 
Allan Mira 
Travis Moss 
Dr. Philip A. & Kelly    
  Neiderer 
Peter & Susan Ostrowski 
Gerald E. Piper 
Benjamin R. Rager 
George N. Rhyne 
Stephen Schwar 
Charles & Jane Seller 
John M. Shugars 
Maria & Scott Sloat 
Jim Smiley 
Shawnee Smith 
Jim & Sue Snyder 
Thomas L. Snyder 
Christina Spielbauer 
Bob & Cindy Stout 
Lisa Thomas 
Dan & Jan Turner 
Julie & John Ward 
Heather Wenger 
Timothy Whelan 
Laurel Williams 

LEGACY SOCIETY 
(GIFTS TO THE 
ENDOWMENT FUND) 
Bristol-Myers Squibb 
Elizabeth V. & George F.   
 Gardner 
Ann Kramer Hofffer 

WOMEN’S LEADERSHIP 
COUNCIL ($500+) 
Anonymous (6) 
Betsy Allan 
Dawn Altmeyer 
Patricia Andrews 
Sue Apicella 
Susan Armstrong 
Shantay Barley 
Brenda Barrick 
Fiona Belieu Williston 
Ann Benjey 
Martha Bergsten 
Bonnie Berk 
Lisa Berrier 
Karen Blackledge 
Barb Blankmeyer 
Tania Bourdon 
Teresa Bowers 
Joan F. Boytim 
Claire Brehm 
Amanda Brigaman 
Judy Britten 

Barbara Brobst 
Karla Browne 
Jennifer Burd 
Jane Burke 
Joy Burkholder 
Judith Calogero 
Amy Campbell 
Cindy Carothers 
Mary Watson Carson 
Judy Castrina 
Mary Caverly  
Karen Christian 
Jessica B. Clark 
Joan Clifton 
Nicole Cline 
Mrs. Ashby Collins 
Marisa Corser 
Susan Coulson 
Hope Coutts 
Barbara Cross 
Michelle Crowley 
Jo-Ann Curtis 
Gail D' Urso 
Nicole M. Deary 
Frances H. Del Duca  
Frances Devlin 
Catherine Dibello 
Joan Dickinson 
Angela Dolheimer 
Donna Domenick 
Stephanie Douglas 
Carol Dukes 
Marcia Drozdowski 
Mary Kay Durham 
Sondra Wolfe Elias 
Tana M. Emery 
Beth Eppley 
Jo Evans 
Lynn Everhart 
Jill Faith 
Gwen Falkenstein 
Patricia Faller 
Sarah Fanelli 
Susan Fearnbaugh 
Patricia Filowiak 
Kimberly D. Flinchbaugh 
Barbara Forney 
Jill Forrester 
Ella M. Forsyth 
Pam Foster 
Colleen Friend 
Elizabeth V. Gardner 
Elizabeth Gardner 
Christine Gayman 
Rena Geesaman 
Karen Gerstner 
Mary Gillenwater 

Mary Gilroy 
Ashley Gogoj 
Carol Green 
Susan Greenbaum 
Deb Grieneisen 
Megan Griesemer 
Nora Habig 
Heather Hall 
Rebecca Hammell 
Debra Hargrove 
Laurie Harkey 
Vonnie Heishman 
Jennifer R. Heishman 
Schyler Heishman 
Linda Hersperger 
Connie Hess 
Dena Higgins 
Jan Hodges 
Ann Kramer Hoffer 
Gretchen Hoffman 
Mauren Hooper 
Sherry Hoover 
Cheryl Howard 
Heidi Howard 
Elizabeth Jamieson 
Joan Jones 
Kim Kamowski 
Brenda Kaufman 
Gail Keen 
Deborah Kelly 
Sonya Kivisto 
Ashley T. Knight 
Ruth Kovacs 
Jean Kretzing 
Kelly Krutz 
Jennifer Kukay 
Priscilla Laws 
Carol Lennon 
Barbara Lillich 
Mindy Loftus 
Mrs. Hwasun S. Loh 
Kathy Long 
Tara Long 
Katie Long 
Karen Longenecker 
June B. Lutz 
Judy Maietta 
Carla Maranto-Arnold 
Tracie Martin 
Deborah D. Masland 
Elizabeth S. Masland 
Marina Matthew 
Carol McAnulty 
Catherine M. McDonald- 
 Davenport 
Miriam McMechen 
Barbara McMullin 

Patricia McEvoy 
M. Catherine Mellen 
Kelley Merris 
Jennifer Metz 
Debbie Miller 
Kathy Miller 
Julie Morales 
Marjorie Mowery 
Brooke A. Murphy 
Kristine Murphy 
Jane Murray 
Kelly Neiderer 
Alexa L. Nikoloft 
Janet Noaker 
Jane Ober 
Wendy L. Oberdorf 
Christina Olnick 
Michelle Osborn 
Susan Ostrowski 
Ellen Peters Otto 
Donna Partin 
Cynthia Pensinger 
Ashley Perzyna 
Karen Pinker 
Becky Piper 
Tara Ponnett 
Dolly Rice 
Jill Rahal 
Virginia M. Rahal 
Michelle Rarick 
Maureen P. Reed 
Cindy Reitz 
Jill Rice 
Lisa Riggleman 
Lisa Ritchie 
Mrs. Karl Robinson 
Janice Rose 
Patricia Rosendale 
Shawna L. Scherer 
Helen Scott 
Jane Seller 
Leslie Shatto 
June L. Shomaker 
Maria B. Sloat 
Kristi S. Smith 
Shawnee E. Smith 
Sue Snyder 
Pat Solomon 
Ann M. Spade 
Christina M. Spielbauer 
Heather Stamm 
Mary Stewart 
Susan Stiltner 
Cindy Stout 
Rachel S. Strayer 
Pat Strickler 
Pam Suter 



Susan Tegethoff 
Jan Terpening 
Lisa Thomas 
Sadina Todorovac 
Robin A. Tolan 
Gayle Tuckey 
Marsha Tuckey  
Jan Turner 
Randi Turner 
Tonia Ulsh 
Rossalyn M. VanDerlyke 
Patricia van Leeuwaarde   
 Moonsammy 
Jennifer Wadsworth 
Julie Ward 
Dottie Warner 
Marilyn Warrell 
Mary Ann Warrell 
Wentzel-Weitzel Gifts 
Heather Wenger 
Jennifer Whare 
Ellen Whitesell 
Laurel A. Williams 
Linda Wiser 
Joan Wolfe 
Dot Wolfe 
Ruth Woodside-Faller 
Denise Young 
Lucy Zander 
Madge Ziegler 

EMERGING LEADERS 
COUNCIL ($250+, AGE 40 
AND YOUNGER) 

Anonymous (2) 
Brittany Andres 
Patrick Bartoli 
Jennifer Burd 
Jessica B. Clark 
Meghan E. Crist 
Nicole Deary 
Derek V. Dilks 
Sarah Fanelli 
Ryan Feher 
Michael Gogoj 
Megan & Michael      
 Griesemer 
Laura Guenther 
Sabrina Hensel 
Kim Kamowski 
Amy Knapp 
Ashley T. Knight 
Mindy Loftus 
Amy Mahoney 
Amanda Mannion 
Timothy Mayer 
Malinda Mikesell 
Shannon Miller 

Brooke A. Murphy 
Alexa L. Nikoloft 
Melissa S. Ocker 
Ashley Perzyna 
Christine A. Ream 
Christopher & Jill Rice 
Crystal Sandidge 
Adam Shaffer 
Tyler C. Shannon 
Holly M. Sherman 
Joseph E.  Shields 
Brandon Showaker 
Meagan E. Smith 
Laura Soper 
Brandon R. Spahr 
Holly L. Storms 
William Sutton 
Heather M. Thoms 
D. Reed VanDerlyke 
Rossalyn M. VanDerlyke 
Kristin Varner 
Jennifer Wadsworth 
Kathryn Ward 
Mark Weist 
David Wickard 
Laurel A. Williams 
Erin Witman 

LEADERSHIP 
ORGANIZATIONS 
With combined corporate 
and employee gifts, we are 
proud to recognize the 
following organizations.   

DIAMOND LEVEL 
($50,000+) 
Allen Distribution 
Giant Food Stores  
Mowery 
Tuckey Companies 

PLATINUM LEVEL  
($25,000 - $49,999) 
Carlisle Area School     
 District 
Carlisle Construction     
 Materials 
Dickinson College 
Keen Transport 
M&T Bank 
Mountz Jewelers  
GOLD LEVEL  
($10,000 - $24,999) 
Ahold USA 
County of Cumberland 
Frog, Switch & Mfg.     
 Company 
Genie Trucking 

Hooke Hooke & Eckman   
 Realtors 
Orrstown Bank 
Providence Engineering   
 Corp.  
UPMC Pinnacle Carlisle 
UPS 
Vitro Architectural Glass 

2017 CAMPAIGN 
EVENT SPONSORS 
100% GUARANTEE 
SPONSORS 
Allen Distribution 
Keen Transport 
Hooke Hooke & Eckman   
 Realtors 
M&T Bank 
Dickinson's UTURN Sale 

EMPLOYEE CAMPAIGN 
COORDINATOR LUNCHEON 
(AUGUST 2017) 
DOCEO 

CAMPAIGN KICK OFF 
(SEPTEMBER 2017) 
Giant Food Stores 
TOCQUEVILLE SOCIETY 
RECEPTION  
(OCTOBER 2017)  

M&T Bank 
CAMPAIGN PRIZE RAFFLES 
M&T Bank 
Giant Food Stores  
Artist Market Boutique 
Boiling Springs Tavern 
Brick Kitchen & Bar 
Caffè 101 
Cassell’s Grille 
Cumberland Golf Club 
Fay’s Country Kitchen 
Gold’s Gym 
Leo’s Homemade Ice     
 Cream 
Marjorie’s Gems 
Massey’s Frozen Custard 
Pat Craig Studios 
Redd’s Smokehouse BBQ 

CAMPAIGN CELEBRATION 
 (JANUARY 2018) 

Giant Food Stores 

LEADERSHIP ASSOCIATES 
RECEPTION  
(FEBRUARY 2018) 

S&T Bank 
HUMANITARIAN AWARD 
 (JUNE 2018) 

Dickinson College 
Martson Law Offices  

2018 PACESETTERS 
BREAKFAST  
(JUNE 2018) 

F&M Trust 

OTHER EVENT 
SPONSORS 
DAY OF CARING  
(OCTOBER 2017)    

UPMC Pinnacle Carlisle 
Hope Station 
Dickinson College 
Entenmann's 
Mid Penn Bank 
Strickler Agency, Inc. 

EVENING FOR THE 
CHILDREN GALA  
(APRIL 2018)  

M&T Bank 
Equipment Transport, LLC 
Martson Law Offices 
Morgan Stanley - Bartoli   
 Seig & Metz 
Orrstown Bank  
Mountz Jewelers 
Royer's Flowers and Gifts 
Salzmann Hughes, P.C.  
Big 5 Lodge 

GLEE COMPETITION  
(APRIL 2018) 

M&T Bank 
The Sentinel  
RED 102.3 
Filson Water 
abc27  

U-TURN (JUNE 2018) 
Dickinson College 
Carlisle Events 
Kenworth  

TAKING IT TO THE 
STREETS 
Donald B. and Dorothy L.   
 Stabler Foundation 
Giant Food Stores 
New Life Community 
Thank you for your generous 
support.  We make every 
effort to ensure that our 
lists are as accurate as 
possible.  We honor our 
donors’ wishes to remain 
anonymous.  We do 
apologize for any omission 
or misspelling and ask that 
you kindly bring such errors 
to our attention by calling 
(717) 243-4805.  




